
Charville By-Election Timetable 

Event Time Day 

Notice of Election Monday 29 March 2021 

First day to receive nominations 10am - 4pm Monday 29 March 2021 

Last day for delivery of nomination papers and 
withdrawals of canditure 4:00pm  

Thursday 8 April 2021 

Last day for notice of appointment of election agents 
and publication of notice. 

4:00pm  Thursday 8 April 2021 

Publication of Statement of Persons Nominated 4:00pm Friday 9 April 2021 

Last day for applications to be included on the register 

of electors in order to vote at the election 
Midnight Monday 19 April 2021 

Last day for new applications to vote by post or to 

change existing absent vote details (e.g. cancellation, 

redirection of ballot papers, etc.) 

5pm 
Tuesday 20 April 2021 

First posting of postal packs Wednesday 21 April 2021* TBC 

Second issue of postal packs 
Tuesday 27 April 2021* TBC 

Last day for new applications to vote by proxy 5pm Tuesday 27 April 2021 

Publication of Notice of Poll and Situation of Polling 

Stations 

Tuesday 27 April 2021 

Postal Vote Opening Day 1 – Committee Room 5 & 6 10am Monday 26 April 2021 

First day to issue replacement spoilt or lost postal ballot 

papers 
Thursday 29 April 2021 

Polling day 
7am to 

10pm 
Thursday 6 May 2021 

Last day for new applications to vote by proxy on 

grounds of medical emergency or 

work/service/coronavirus reasons 

5pm 

Thursday 6 May 2021 

Last day to issue replacement spoilt or lost postal ballot 

papers 
5pm 

Thursday 6 May 2021 

Count – Olympia, London 
Friday 7 May 2021


